
 

 

Agenda - Legislation, Justice and Constitution 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid meeting – Committee Room 3, 

Senedd, and video conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: 12 June 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

For further information contact: 

P Gareth Williams 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddLJC@senedd.wales
------ 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(13.30)   

 

2 Evidence Session with the Office for the Internal Market 

(13.30 - 14.30) (Pages 1 - 24)  

Murdoch MacLennan, Chair of the Office for the Internal Market Panel 

James Waugh, Director, Office for the Internal Market 

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 1 - Research Briefing 

3 Inter-Institutional Relations Agreement 

(14.30 - 14.35)   

 

3.1 Correspondence from the Counsel General and Minister for the Constitution: 

Inter-Ministerial Group for Elections and Registration 

 (Page 25)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 2 - Letter from the Counsel General and Minister for 

the Constitution, 2 June 2023 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

3.2 Correspondence from the Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and 

Trefnydd and the Minister for Climate Change: Inter- Ministerial Group for 

Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 

 (Pages 26 - 27)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 3 - Letter from the Minister for Rural Affairs and North 

Wales, and Trefnydd and the Minister for Climate Change, 6 June 2023 

3.3 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Rural Affairs and 

North Wales, and Trefnydd: The Agriculture and Horticulture Development 

Board (Amendment) Order 2023 

 (Pages 28 - 29)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 4 - Written Statement from the Minister for Rural 

Affairs and North Wales, and Trefnydd, 7 June 2023 

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 5 - Letter from the Minister for Rural Affairs and North 

Wales, and Trefnydd, 7 June 2023 

3.4 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Health and 

Social Services: Healthcare (International Arrangements) (EU Exit) Regulations 

2023 

 (Pages 30 - 33)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 6 - Written Statement from the Minister for Health and 

Social Services, 7 June 2023 

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 7 - Letter from the Minister for Health and Social 

Services, 7 June 2023 

3.5 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Economy: 

Ministerial Forum for Trade 

 (Pages 34 - 36)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 8 - Written Statement from the Minister for Economy, 7 



 

 

June 2023 

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 9 - Letter from the Minister for Economy, 7 June 2023 

4 Papers to note 

(14.35 - 14.40)   

 

4.1 Written evidence submitted by the Bevan Foundation to the Children, Young 

People, and Education Committee and the Equality and Social Justice 

Committee: Illegal Migration Bill 

 (Pages 37 - 47)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 10 - Written evidence submitted by the Bevan 

Foundation 

4.2 Correspondence from the Deputy Minister for Mental Health and Wellbeing: 

Healthy Food Environment 

 (Page 48)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 11 - Letter from the Deputy Minister for Mental Health 

and Wellbeing, 8 June 2023 

5 Correspondence relating to the Welsh Government's Elective 

Home Education Statutory Guidance 

(14.40 - 14.45) (Pages 49 - 89)  

Written Statement: Elective Home Education Statutory Guidance 

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 12 - Correspondence to the Legislation, Justice and 

Constitution Committee 

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) and (ix) to resolve to 

exclude the public from the remainder of the meeting 

(14.45)   

 

https://www.gov.wales/written-statement-publication-elective-home-education-statutory-guidance


 

 

7 Evidence Session with the Office for the Internal Market: 

Consideration of Evidence 

(14.45 - 14.55)   

 

8 Legislative Consent Memorandum on the Non-Domestic Rating 

Bill 

(14.55 - 15.10) (To Follow)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 13 - Draft report 

9 Legislative Consent Memorandum and Supplementary Legislative 

Consent Memorandum (Memorandum No. 2) on the Illegal 

Migration Bill 

(15.10 - 15.25) (To Follow)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 14 - Draft report 

10 Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum (Memorandum 

No. 5) on the Online Safety Bill 

(15.25 - 15.30) (Pages 90 - 92)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 15 - Legal Advice Note 

11 International agreements 

(15.30 - 15.35) (Pages 93 - 97)  

Attached Documents:  

LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 16 - Research briefing 

12 Consideration of correspondence relating to the Welsh 

Government's Elective Home Education Statutory Guidance 

(15.35 - 15.50)   



 

 

 



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Mick Antoniw AS/MS 
Y Cwnsler Cyffredinol a Gweinidog y Cyfansoddiad 
Counsel General and Minister for the Constitution 

 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1SN 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:  
0300 0604400 

                                   Gohebiaeth.Cwnsler.Cyffredinol@llyw.cymru 
Correspondence.Counsel.General@gov.wales   

 
Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  
 
We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 
in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

Ein cyf/Our ref DC/CG/00060/23 
 
 
 
 
 
Huw Irranca-Davies MS, 
Chair 
Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 
Senedd Cymru 

 
SeneddLJC@senedd.wales 
 
 

02 June 2023 
 
 
 
Dear Huw 
 
I am writing in accordance with the inter-institutional relations agreement to let you know 
that I will be representing the Welsh Government at an Inter-Ministerial Group for Elections 
and Registration on 14 June.  The discussion is likely to focus on reflections on the May 
local government elections in England and changes made by the Elections Act 2022.  
 
The meeting will be held virtually and, on this occasion, I have agreed to Chair following the 

agreement to rotate chairing arrangements between Ministers. Other attendees will be 

George Adam MSP, Minister for Cabinet and Parliamentary Business, Scottish 

Government, Steve Baker MP, Minister of State at the UK Government’s Northern Ireland 

Office, and Baroness Scott of Bybrook OBE, the UK Government’s Parliamentary Under 

Secretary of State for Faith and Communities. 

 
I will write again following the meeting. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
Mick Antoniw AS/MS 
Gwnsler Cyffredinol a Gweinidog y Cyfansoddiad 
Counsel General and Minister for the Constitution  

Pack Page 25

Agenda Item 3.1

mailto:Gohebiaeth.Cwnsler.Cyffredinol@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Counsel.General@gov.wales
mailto:SeneddLJC@senedd.wales


 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1SN 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:  
0300 0604400 

Gohebiaeth.Lesley.Griffiths@llyw.cymru 
                Correspondence.Lesley.Griffiths@gov.wales 

  

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1SN 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:  
0300 0604400 

Gohebiaeth.Julie.James@llyw.cymru                  
Correspondence.Julie.James@gov.Wales 

 
 
Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  
 
We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 
in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

 
 

Lesley Griffiths AS/MS 
Y Gweinidog Materion Gwle
[...]
 , 
and Trefnydd 
 
 

 

 
 
Julie James AS/MS 
Y Gweinidog Newis Hinsawdd 
Minister for Climate Change 
 

 

Pack Page 27

mailto:Gohebiaeth.Lesley.Griffiths@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Lesley.Griffiths@gov.wales
mailto:Gohebiaeth.Julie.James@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Julie.James@gov.Wales
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/communique-from-the-inter-ministerial-group-for-environment-food-and-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/communique-from-the-inter-ministerial-group-for-environment-food-and-rural-affairs


 

 

 

 1 

 

WRITTEN STATEMENT  

BY 

THE WELSH GOVERNMENT 
 

 

TITLE  

 

The Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 
(Amendment) Order 2023 

DATE  07 June 2023 

BY 
Lesley Griffiths, Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and 
Trefnydd 

 

The Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and Trefnydd has given her approval to the 

Minister for Biosecurity, Marine and Rural Affairs for the Agriculture and Horticulture 

Development Board (Amendment) Order 2023 (the Order) to be made in the UK Parliament.  

The Order will be made by the Secretary of State in exercise of powers conferred by 

sections 87, 88 and 97(1) of, and paragraph 6(a) of Schedule 8 and paragraphs 5 and 8 of 

Schedule 10 to, the Natural Environment and Rural Communities Act 2006(a). 

The Order amends the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board Order 2008 (S.I. 

2008/576) (2008 Order) which established the Agriculture and Horticulture Development 

Board (AHDB) and requires it to impose levies to deliver services in certain agricultural 

sectors. The Order will:- 

 
 Amend the Ministerial approvals process for levy rates 

 Allow for the ability to set a zero-rated levy if needed to respond to sector 
emergencies 

 To clarify the term of office of the Chair or a Board member, which can be for up 
to two terms and no more than eight years in total. This will bring it in line with 
Cabinet Office guidelines 

 A
[...]
of, and paragraph 6(a) of Schedule 8 and paragraphs 

5 and 8 of Schedule 10 to, the NERC Act with the approval of Welsh Ministers. 

 
Regards, 
 

 
Lesley Griffiths AS/MS 

Y Gweinidog Materion Gwledig a Gogledd Cymru, a’r Trefnydd 

Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and Trefnydd 

Pack Page 29

mailto:Gohebiaeth.Lesley.Griffiths@llyw.cymru
mailto:Correspondence.Lesley.Griffiths@gov.wales
mailto:SeneddLJC@senedd.wales
https://senedd.wales/media/qcodfom3/gen-ld15869-e.pdf


 

 

 

 1 

 

 

WRITTEN STATEMENT  

BY 

THE WELSH GOVERNMENT 
 

TITLE  

 

Healthcare (International Arrangements) (EU Exit) Regulations 
2023 

DATE  7 June 2023 

BY 

 

Eluned Morgan AS/MS 

Y Gweinidog Iechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol 
Minister for Health and Social Services  

 

Members of the Senedd will wish to be aware that the Secretary of State is exercising a 
subordinate legislation-making power to make regulations which include provision in a 
devolved area in relation to Wales. 
 
Will Quince MP, Minister of State for Health and Secondary Care, is to make a UK wide 
Statutory Instrument (SI) titled the Healthcare (International Arrangements) (EU Exit) 
Regulations 2023 (“the HIA Regulations”). 
 
The above titled SI will be made by the Secretary of State in exercise of powers conferred 
by the Healthcare (International Arrangements) Act 2019 (“the Act”) (formerly titled the 
Healthcare (European Economic Area and Switzerland Arrangements) Act 2019 but to be 
renamed by section 162 of the Health and Care Act 2022, once commenced). 
 
The SI makes provision to give effect to International Healthcare Agreements between the 
UK Government and Rest of World Countries and other commitments concerning the 
provision of such healthcare and for related purposes. Aspects of the HIA Regulations are 
within devolved competence. 
 
The regulations were laid before Parliament on 5 June 2023 and will come into force 
immediately after section 162 of the 2022 Act comes into 
[...]
 to Members that I 
attended the Inter-Ministerial Forum for Trade on 25 May.  
 
The meeting was attended by: 
 

– Minster Huddleston Minister of State at the Department for Business and 
Trade. 

– Minister Lochead Scottish Minister for Small Business, Trade, and 
Innovation. 

– Minister Davies Parliamentary Under Secretary of State, Wales Office. 
 

The Ministerial Forum for Trade provides the primary forum to discuss matters of trade policy 
between the UK government, Northern Ireland Executive, Scottish Government and Welsh 
Government.  
 
In the forum, we discussed the latest updates on the ongoing Free Trade Agreement 
negotiations with India and Canada and the Memoranda of Understanding with a number of 
US States. A joint communique regarding the meeting will be published in due course.  
 

Pack Page 34

Agenda Item 3.5



Vaughan Gething AS/MS 
Gweinidog yr Economi 
Minister for Economy 
 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1SN 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:  
0300 0604400 

YPCCGB@llyw.cymru PSCGMET@gov.wales 
 

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  
 
We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh. Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding in 
Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.  

 
 
Ein cyf/Our ref DC/VG/00469/23 
 
 
Paul Davies MS 
Chair of Economy, Trade, and Rural 
Affairs Committee 
SeneddEconomy@senedd.wales 

Huw Irranca-Davies MS  
Chair of Legislation, Justice and Constitution 
Committee  
SeneddLJC@assembly.wales   

 
 

7 June 2023 
 

 
Dear Paul, Huw  
 
I am writing in accordance with the inter-institutional relations agreement, to inform you that I 
attended the Ministerial Forum for Trade on the 23 May. 
 
The meeting was attended by Nigel Huddleston, Minister of State at the Department for 
Business and Trade; Richard Lochead, Scottish Minister for Small Business, Trade and 
Innovation and James Davies, Parliamentary Under Secretary of State, Wales Office. A joint 
communique regarding the meeting will be issued in due course. 
 
We discussed the latest updates on the India and Canada Free Trade Agreement 
negotiations as well as the latest developments in the Memoranda of Understanding between 
the UK and a number of US states, some of which are completed and some of which are at 
negotiation stage. 
 
Minister Huddleston indicated that he would arrange for the new departmental structure and 
ministerial responsibility for DBT to be shared with Devolved Governments, I can ensure this 
is shared with you if you would find it useful.  
 
The meeting provided me with the opportunity to give our views on the current negotiations 
with India and Canada. I continued to emphasize our view that any trade agreement must 
support our wider policy aims, including in areas such as the environment and labour. I have 
always been clear that no trade deal should undermine the high standards we have here in 
Wales.  
 
For both India and Canada, I also reiterated our view that while we understand there are likely 
to be trade-offs in any agreement, the UK Government should ensure that any market access 
agreed for these deals should not impact on important sectors in Wales such as agriculture 
and steel. 
 
I will write to you again to inform you of the date of the next meeting. 

Pack Page 35

mailto:YPCCGB@llyw.cymru
mailto:PSCGMET@gov.wales
mailto:SeneddEconomy@senedd.wales
mailto:SeneddEconomy@senedd.wales
mailto:SeneddLJC@assembly.wales


 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Vaughan Gething AS/MS 
Gweinidog yr Economi 
Minister for Economy 
 

Pack Page 36



1 
 

The Illegal Migra�on Bill: the issue of legisla�ve 
consent 

 
Evidence submited by the Bevan Founda�on to the Children, Young People, and Educa�on 
Commitee and the Equality and Social Jus�ce Commitee as they consider their response 
[...]

Education (12th May 2023). 
 
Whilst the guidance has some limited understanding of home education. The 
document contains many contradictions, and questionable requirements for Local 
Authorities making it an unworkable, counterproductive document for both Local 
Authorities and home educators. 

Local Authorities and home educators would like to have a mutually respectful co-
operative relationship. 
The document, in it’s current form, does not aid in that relationship. 
 
The community has previously funded a legal opinion and rebuttal, which we ask 
you to consider. This has been sent to, and accepted by, both the Legislation, 
Justice and Constitution Committee and Children, Young People, and Education 
Committee. 

The Education Department’s civil servants are unable to tell us which sections of 
the guidance are statutory and which are non statutory, despite drafting the 
guidance. 

The Children's Commissioner has voiced she was ‘disappointed [with the lack of ] 
an evaluation plan to be published alongside any new guidance’ (The Children's 
Commissioner for Wales, 16th May 2023) 

Whilst we as parents and carers do not have appropriate legal knowledge on what 
is considered lawful. The guidance appears rushed with many errors that appear 
questionable in this regard. Therefore, we ask that the committee launch an urgent 
enquiry into the home education statutory guidance that has been published, in 
order for the document to be thoroughly scrutinised. 
 
Best wishes 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pack Page 56



Submissions to the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee regarding 
the Welsh Government’s Elective Home Education Guidance, June 2023 

9 
 

 

Submission 8 
 

Good Afternoon, 
 
I am writing to ask if you would launch an enquiry into the recently published 
guidance on Elective Home Education. 

 
I am especially concerned about the potential unlawfulness of this on several 
points including data sharing. 
 
Thank you so much for your attentio
[...]
nd guide them and yet we are not 
good enough to educate them? 
 
Please can you look further into this guidance to put all those home educating 
parents minds at ease. 
 
Yours Sincerely 
 

 

Pack Page 89



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 90

Agenda Item 10 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 93

Agenda Item 11By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Evidence Session with the Office for the Internal Market
	3.1 Correspondence from the Counsel General and Minister for the Constitution: Inter-Ministerial Group for Elections and Registration
	3.2 Correspondence from the Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and Trefnydd and the Minister for Climate Change: Inter- Ministerial Group for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs
	3.3 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and Trefnydd: The Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board (Amendment) Order 2023
	LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 5 - Letter from the Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and Trefnydd, 7 June 2023

	3.4 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Health and Social Services: Healthcare (International Arrangements) (EU Exit) Regulations 2023
	LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 7 - Letter from the Minister for Health and Social Services, 7 June 2023

	3.5 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Economy: Ministerial Forum for Trade
	LJC(6)-18-23 - Paper 9 - Letter from the Minister for Economy, 7 June 2023

	4.1 Written evidence submitted by the Bevan Foundation to the Children, Young People, and Education Committee and the Equality and Social Justice Committee: Illegal Migration Bill
	4.2 Correspondence from the Deputy Minister for Mental Health and Wellbeing: Healthy Food Environment
	5 Correspondence relating to the Welsh Government's Elective Home Education Statutory Guidance
	10 Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum (Memorandum No. 5) on th

Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Legislation, Justice and Constitution 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid meeting – Committee Room 3,  

Senedd, and video conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: Monday, 12 June 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30 - 15.51

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13370 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Huw Irranca-Davies MS (Chair) 

Alun Davies MS 

James Evans MS 

Peredur Owen Griffiths MS 

Witnesses:  

Committee Staff: 
P Gareth Williams (Clerk) 

Sarah Sargent (Second Clerk) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

There were no apologies or substitutions. 

2 Evidence Session with the Office for the Internal Market  

The Committee received evidence from the Office for the Internal Market. 

http://senedd.tv/


3 Inter-Institutional Relations Agreement  

3.1 Correspondence from the Counsel General and Minister for the Constitution: 

Inter-Ministerial Group for Elections and Registration  

The Committee noted the letter from the Counsel General and Minister for the 

Constitution. 

3.2 Correspondence from the Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and Trefnydd 

and the Minister for Climate Change: Inter- Ministerial Group for Environment, 

Food and Rural Affairs  

The Committee noted the letter from the Minister. 

3.3 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Rural Affairs and 

North Wales, and Trefnydd: The Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 

(Amendment) Order 2023  

The Committee noted the Written Statement and letter from the Minister. 

3.4 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Health and Social 

Services: Healthcare (International Arrangements) (EU Exit) Regulations 2023  

The Committee noted the Written Statement and letter from the Minister. 

3.5 Written Statement and correspondence from the Minister for Economy: Ministerial 

Forum for Trade  

The Committee noted the Written Statement and letter from the Minister. The 

Committee agreed to write to the Minister to accept the Minister’s offer to share 

information on the Department for Business and Trade with the Committee. 

4 Papers to note  

4.1 Written evidence submitted by the Bevan Foundation to the Children, Young 

People, and Education Committee and the Equality and Social Justice Committee: 

Illegal Migration Bill  

The Committee noted the written evidence. 



4.2 Correspondence from the Deputy Minister for Mental Health and Wellbeing: 

Healthy Food Environment  

The Committee noted the letter from the Deputy Minister and agreed to write to the 

Deputy Minister seeking clarification on a number of matters following and subject to 

the Deputy Minister’s statement on 27 June. 

5 Correspondence relating to the Welsh Government's Elective Home 

Education Statutory Guidance  

The Committee noted the correspondence. 

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) and (ix) to resolve to exclude 

the public from the remainder of the meeting  

The motion was agreed. 

7 Evidence Session with the Office for the Internal Market: Consideration 

of Evidence  

The Committee considered the evidence it received from the Office for the Internal 

Market. 

8 Legislative Consent Memorandum on the Non-Domestic Rating Bill  

The Committee considered and agreed its draft report. 

9 Legislative Consent Memorandum and Supplementary Legislative 

Consent Memorandum (Memorandum No. 2) on the Illegal Migration 

Bill  

The Committee considered its draft report and agreed to consider minor changes 

outside of the meeting. 

10 Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum (Memorandum No. 

5) on the Online Safety Bill  

The Committee considered Supplementary Legislative Consent Memorandum 

(Memorandum No.5) on the Online Safety Bill and agreed to consider its draft report at 

a future meeting. 



11 International agreements  

The Committee noted the following international agreements: 

 

 UK/Spain: Agreement on the Reciprocal Recognition and Exchange of National 

Driving Licences and on the Exchange of Information on Road Safety Related 

Traffic Offences 

 

 UK/France: Agreement concerning safety certification in respect of rail transport 

services through the Channel Fixed Link 

 

The Committee agreed to consider its draft report on the agreements at a future 

meeting. The Committee also agreed to draw the first international agreement to the 

attention of a relevant Senedd Committee. 

12 Consideration of correspondence relating to the Welsh Government's 

Elective Home Education Statutory Guidance  

The Committee considered the correspondence relating to the Welsh Government’s 

Elective Home Education Statutory Guidance. 

 

Made Negative Resolution Instruments 

 

Made Negative Resolution Instruments 

 

Affirmative Resolution Instruments 


